AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH AND MERCHANTS
LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.

This Amendment (“Amendment’) to that certain agreement dated July 1, 2010 by
and between the City of Manhattan Beach, a Califonia municipal corporation
(“City") and Merchants Landscape Services, Inc., a California corporation
(“Contractor”) (collectively, the “Parties”) is hereby entered into as of this 16th day of
June, 2015.

RECITALS

A. On July 1, 2010, City and Contractor entered into an agreement for
landscape maintenance services — various locations (“Agreement’);

B. Pursuant to Section 31 of the General Specifications of the Agreement, the
term expires on June 30, 2015, but may be extended in increments of two (2) year renewal
periods, if mutually acceptable to the Parties.

C. The Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term
thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Parties’ performance of the
promises, covenants, and conditions stated herein, the Parties hereby amend the
Agreement as follows:

Section 1.  The first sentence of Section 31 of the Agreement is hereby
revised to read as follows:

“This contract shall be for a period of seven (7) years commencing July
1, 2010 and extending through June 30, 2017 unless previously terminated as
herein provided.”

Section 2.  Except as specifically amended by this Amendment, all terms
and conditions set forth in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment
on the day and year first shown above.

CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH, Merchants Landscape Services, Inc.,
a municipal Corporation a California corporation

By 2 o
Name: M AL\ J[ROVULER.
Title: _ PR ES\DENT

Mark Danaj, City Manager

Page 1 of 2

12100-0001\1841874v1.doc




ATTEST:

Liza Tamura, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Quinn M. Barrow, City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Tony Olmos, Piréctor of Public Works

Page 2 of 2

12100-0001\1841874v1.doc



